
POPULATION

Figures supplied by Metropolitan Commission»
City of Montreal 

** Verdun
" Westmount
" Lachine
" Outremont
Smaller Western

Municipalities 
Smaller Eastern

Municipalities

Total population of Greater Montreal

Approximate proportions.
French, 65%, say 
English Protestant,

19%, say
English Catholic,

9%, say
Jewish, 7%, say

Total French population of Greater Montreal 663,000

Total English-apeaking population of Greater Montreal 358,500
PROVINCE OF QUEBEC

1931 Census - Total 2,874,255
Add: Increase at normal rate for

5 years 500.000

Approximate total population of the Province of Quebec 3,374,255

French population - 1931 Census 2,270,059
Add: Increase, say 450.000

Approximate total French population of the Provinc of Q.uebe.s 2,720,059

860,000
60,000
25,000
20,000
28,000

7,500

21.000

1,021,500

663,000

195,000

92,000

English population - 1931 Census 
Add: Increase, say

604,196 (x) 
50.000

Approximate totalJEnglish population of the Province qf Auebe&
t-f CtLj-WA

654,196

lx) British Origin 432,726
Hebrew " 60,087
Various 111.383

604,196


