POPULATION

0

## MONTREAL

Figures supplied by Metropolitan Commission.

City of	Montreal	860,000
17	Verdun	60,000
11	Westmount	25,000
17	Lachine	20,000
11	Outremont	28,000
Smaller	Western	
Municipalities		7,500
Smaller	Eastern	
Mu	nicipalities	21.000

Total population of Greater Montreal

1,021,500

663,000

358,500

Approximate proportions.

French, 65%, say	663,000
English Protestant,	
19%, say	195,000
English Catholic,	
9%, say	92,000
Jewish, 7%, say	71.500

## Total French population of Greater Montreal

Total English-speaking population of Greater Montreal

## PROVINCE OF QUEBEC

1931 Census - Total	2,874,255	
Add: Increase at normal rate for 5 years	500.000	
Approximate total population of the	Province of Quebec	3,374,255
French population - 1931 Census Add: Increase, say	2,270,059 <u>450,000</u>	
Approximate total French population	of the Provinc of Quebec	2,720,059
English population - 1931 Census Add: Increase, say	604,196 (x) 50.000	
Approximate total English population	of the Province of Quebec iclasure	654,196

(x)	British Origin	432,726
	Hebrew "	60,087
	Various	111.383

604,196